503734270 03/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3780912

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW AS | SIGNMENT | | |
|--------------------------------------|--------|------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGN | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | Υ DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | Name | | |
| ANANTH RAMANI | | | | | |
| NEO WONG | | | | 03/02/2016 | |
| ROHIT VELIGETI | | | | 03/03/2016 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| Name: MARINA ASHURKOFF | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 42963 | 42963 CHANCERY TERRACE | | | |
| City: | ASHB | JRN | | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGI | NIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 20148 | 20148 | | | |
| Property TypeApplication Number:1505 | | 15058076 | Number | _ | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: | | | due en finst, if thet is m | | |
| | | | uccessful, it will be se | nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail. | |
| | | sransari@gmai | il.com | | |
| | | SAJID ANSAR | | | |
| Address Line 1: | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | | FULTON, MAR | 11 LAIND 20759 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET | | ASHUR | ASHURKOFF-001 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | SAJID A | SAJID ANSARI | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Sajid Ar | /Sajid Ansari/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 03/12/20 | 03/12/2016 | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | 3 | • | | | |

ANANTH RAMANI ("Assignor") is owner of SYSTEM WITH MODULAR COMPONENTS FOR TEACHING SHEET MUSIC TO VISUALLY IMPAIRED STUDENTS, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on <u>3/1/2016</u>, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: <u>15/058,076</u>, filed March 1, 2016 (the "Patent Application"). MARINA ASHURKOFF ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

ANANTH RAMANI

(4MA RAMAKRISHNAN - mother of assigner

PATENT REEL: 037961 FRAME: 0832 NEO WONG ("Assignor") is owner of SYSTEM WITH MODULAR COMPONENTS FOR TEACHING SHEET MUSIC TO VISUALLY IMPAIRED STUDENTS, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on March 2, 2016, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 15/058,076, filed March 1, 2016 (the "Patent Application"). MARINA ASHURKOFF ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignce <u>100%</u> of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignce for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Neo Wong

NEO WONG

Affirmed by Guardian

Date: March 2, 2016

PATENT REEL: 037961 FRAME: 0833 ROHIT VELIGETI ("Assignor") is owner of SYSTEM WITH MODULAR COMPONENTS FOR TEACHING SHEET MUSIC TO VISUALLY IMPAIRED STUDENTS, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on <u>March 3, 2016</u>, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: <u>15/058,076</u>, filed March 1, 2016 (the "Patent Application"). MARINA ASHURKOFF ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignce according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignce and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts: (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Shit Veligeti

ROHIT VELIGETI

Date:

03/03/16

PATENT

REEL: 037961 FRAME: 0834

V. He-vecie Harivelizeti (Mother)

ECORDED: 03/12/2016